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RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Public Body: Bureau Valley CUSD #340
Project: Any or all Work Completed at Bureau Valley School
lDOt Case- No.: 2003-TD06-0321

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the:determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (lD-Oli ll?t . .
the above ndmed addressees have violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.)
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of FirstViolation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of
ihe A"| and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100. 

I

The Departme1t has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the
above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of
wages of Bureau County to its workers. The Department has determined that the totalamount of wages
Oyilnicn workers were undeppaid was $77.64. This amount represents the difference between actual
*age9 paid and the amount required under the Act. The assessed 20o/o statutory penalty amounted to

$tS.Sg. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $93.17:

rcond violation of thelf ttre Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a se
Actwithintwo(2)yearsofthedateofaNoticeofFirstVioIation,theywi| lbesubjecttoasummary
debarment for b pbrioO of two (2) years, during which time it will be:unable to perform work 9n any public

work project. Upon issuance df 
'XLtice 

of Secbnd Violation, they have the right to request a hearing to-
contest the viotdtions underlying the Notices of First and Second Violations, pursuant to Section ltq 9i tle

Act and the Pievailing Wage H6aring Procedures. A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice'of First
Violation.

sincereiy, fh?fult W///r u f

MichaelJ. Fenger
Director


